Filed: October 6, 2022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., and APPLE INC., Petitioners,

v.

SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-01249 Patent 9,019,946

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), the Patent Owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,019,946, Smart Mobile Technologies LLC, hereby appoints the counsel identified below as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with this *Inter Partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 9,019,946:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Rex Hwang SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 633 West 5th Street, Suite 5800 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 788-4500 Fax: (213) 788-4545 rhwang@skiermontderby.com Registration No: 56,206	Todd Martin SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400 Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601 tmartin@skiermontderby.com Registration No: 78,642
	Philip J. Graves GRAVES & SHAW LLP 355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 214-5101 pgraves@gravesshaw.com (pro hac vice application to be submitted)
	Greer N. Shaw GRAVES & SHAW LLP 355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 214-5101 gshaw@gravesshaw.com (pro hac vice application to be submitted)



The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document	
on behalf of Patent Owner, Smart Mobile Technologies LLC.	
SIGNATURE:/Sunil K. Rao/	
NAME: Sunil K. Rao	
TITLE: Member, Smart Mobile Technologies LLC	
DATE:10/3/2022	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Power of Attorney was served on October 6, 2022, by delivering a copy via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for the Petitioners as follows:

W. Karl Renner
IPR39843-0126IP1@fr.com
Jeremy J. Monaldo
jjm@fr.com
Hyun Jin In
in@fr.com
Sangki Park
spark@fr.com

Andrew S. Ehmke andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Clint S. Wilkins clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com

 $\begin{array}{l} PTABInbound@fr.com\\ axf-ptab@fr.com \end{array}$

Dated: October 6, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/Rex Hwang/

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206)
SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

633 West 5th Street, Suite 5800

Los Angeles, CA 90071

P: 213-788-4500/F: 213-788-4545 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

